 Element Examples of use
Damping cushions and flange
bearings
‐ Decoupling element of vibrating structures
‐ Tank systems
‐ Transformators
‐ Cooling systems (instationary)
‐ Cable channels (instationary)

Description
 high static and dynamic load capacity
 material: stainless steel wire
 long lifetime
 resonant frequency:  15 - 20 Hz
Cushions listed in the table below are
a small selection only.
Elements with other dimensions are
available on demand.
all-metal-cushion
GKB
type
dimensions in mm
static load in daN
Ø D1 Ø D2 Ø d H h
GKB-15-2 30,0 24,0 14,5 15,0 11,0 5 – 15
GKB-35-1 38,0 20,5 12,0 16,0 11,0 5 – 35
GKB-100-2 45,0 27,0 20,0 25,0 23,0 10 – 100
GKB-100-3 45,0 27,0 20,0 25,0 21,0 10 – 100
GKB-300-2 56,0 40,0 27,0 23,0 20,0 30 – 300
GKB-900-3 72,0 47,0 34,0 25,0 21,0 100 – 900
øD2
øD1
ød
h
H
subject to alteration                29.10.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Applications
 resilient suspension of gears, pumps, fans ...
 construction element for vibrating structures
Description
 high static and dynamic load capacity
 material:   stainless steel wire
 resonant frequency:  15 - 20 Hz
Cushions listed in the table below are
a small selection only.
Elements with other dimensions are
available on demand.
all-metal-cushion
GKR
Type
dimensions in mm
static load in daN
Ø D Ø d A B H h
GKR-80-1 11,0 6,4 29,9 29,9 19,0 8,5 10 – 80
GKR-300-1 20,0 9,0 53,0 49,0 25,0 9,0 30 – 300
GKR-300-11 --- --- 50,0 47,0 22,0 --- 30 – 300
GKR-500-1 20,0 9,0 65,0 50,0 25,0 9,0 30 – 500
GKR-2000-2 --- --- 100,0 100,0 34,0 --- 300 – 2000
B
h
H
A

on the customers application.
They will be adjusted after
consulting.
Element consists of:
 2x all-metal-cushion
 1x sleeve
 2x washer or cushion seat (depending on type)
Flange bearing
GBL-(   )
Type dimensions in mm static load in daN
H h ØD Ød ØdB
GBL-15-3
depending on
application
28 24 9 5 – 15
GBL-35-3 38 20,5 9 5 – 35
GBL-100-2 45 27 12,2 10 – 100
GBL-300-2 56 40 17 50 – 300
GBL-900-8 80 47 21 50 – 900
h H
frame
øD
ødB
ød
subject to alteration   12.03.2013
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
type “D“
standard
all-metal-damper
GDZ-(   )-1
type
dimensions [ mm ]
load [ daN ]
compression - tension frequency weight
A B Ø D Ø d H h M static dynamic [ Hz ] [ kg ]
GDZ-  60-1
80 64 35 8,2
50
6 M12
5 -    60 200 15 - 20 0,7 GDZ-250-1 50 -  250 500
GDZ-T-  60-1 75 5 -    60 200  8 - 10 0,8 GDZ-T-250-1 50 -  250 500
GDZ-    900-1 100 70 52
12,5
70 8
M16
50 -  900
3500
15 - 20 1,4
GDZ-D-900-1 94 11 - 15 1,7
GDZ-    1500-1 130 100 58 84 10 250 -1500 15 - 20 3,1
GDZ-D-1500-1 109 11 - 15 3,7
Applications
 resilient suspension of motors, pumps
generators, exhaust pipes ...
Description

B A
B
A
ø17.5
M
øD
subject to alteration                23.05.2017
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
all-metal-damper
GDZ-(   )-5
type
static load
in daN
frequency
in Hz
GDZ-250-5 50  -   250 15-20
GDZ-500-5 50  -   500 20-25
Description
 profile, screw, axis and discs of steel,
zinc coated
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire

 resonant frequency: 15 - 20 Hz
all-metal-damper
GDZ-(   )-5-1
Type
dimensions in mm load capacity in daN weight in kg
A B C M L static dynamic
GDZ-  250-5-1
80 70 67 M16
140 50 – 250 500
~1,0
GDZ-  500-5-1 170 100 – 500 1000
GDZ-  900-5-1
100 100 70 M20 170
150 – 900 1800
~2,1
GDZ-1500-5-1 300 – 1500 3000
Applications
 resilient suspension of motors, pumps ,generators, exhaust pipes
B
C
L
A
M
subject to alteration                22.10.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
All-metal-damper
GDZ-(   )-5-1
Type
dimensions in mm load capacity in daN weight in kg
A B C ØD M L static dynamic
GDZ-2500-5-1 180 160 103 95
M24
225 750 – 2500 5000 ~ 8,3
GDZ-5000-5-1
220 220 123 158 230
1000 – 5000 10000
~16,0
GDZ-8000-5-1 1000 – 8000 16000
Applications
 resilient suspension of motors, pumps, generators,
exhaust pipes ...
Description

RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str. 3  * D-44805 Bochum *  phone +49234/5162080  *  Fax +49234/51620829
Description
 housing and housing cover of cast steel, KTL
coated
 cushions of stainless steel wire
 screw and washer of steel, zinc coated
 high static load capacity, especially for radial
forces
 high dynamic load capacity
 Ageing resistance
 vertical resonance frequency: 15 - 20 Hz
all-metal-damper
GDZ-(   )-7
Type static load (daN)
F1 F2 F3
GDZ-250-7 50-250 250 250
GDZ-700-7 100-700 1500 700
GDZ-1500-7 500-1500 1500 1500
GDZ-3500-7 1500-3500 3500 3500
Type dynamic load (daN)
F1 F2 F3
GDZ-250-7 500 1250 500
GDZ-700-7 3500 7500 2100

3
5
subject to alteration               30.10.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 spring of spring wire coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  3 - 4 Hz
 weight: 1,1 - 2,0 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
1,5  g vertical  0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-34-(   )
type load
FR-E-34-100 70 - 100 daN
FR-E-34-130 90 - 130 daN
FR-E-34-160 110 - 160 daN
FR-E-34-230 160 - 230 daN
FR-E-34-310 220 - 310 daN
FR-E-34-410 300 - 410 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 400 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

±5
subject to alteration                           05.12.2017
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 fixing plate of steel, zinc coated
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  3 - 4 Hz
 weight: 1,2 - 2,1 kg, according to type
 elastic limit load:
1,5  g vertical  0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-34-(   )-A
type load
FR-E-34-100-A 70 - 100 daN
FR-E-34-130-A 90 - 130 daN
FR-E-34-160-A 110 - 160 daN
FR-E-34-230-A 160 - 230 daN
FR-E-34-310-A 220 - 310 daN
FR-E-34-410-A 300 - 410 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 400 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

±5
subject to alteration                                                                                                                                                  05.12.2017
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 top and bottom plate of steel, zinc coated
 springs of spring wire coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  3 - 4 Hz
 weight: 4,6 - 6,5 kg, according to type
 elastic limit load:
1,5  g vertical  0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E2-34-(   )
type load
FR-E2-34-200 140 - 200 daN
FR-E2-34-260 180 - 260 daN
FR-E2-34-320 220 - 320 daN
FR-E2-34-460 320 - 460 daN
FR-E2-34-620 440 - 620 daN
FR-E2-34-820 600 - 820 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 400 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

 top and bottom plate of steel, zinc coated
 springs of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  3 - 4 Hz
 weight: 8,3 - 11,8 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
1,5  g vertical  0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E4-34-(   )
type load
FR-E4-34-  400 280 -   400 daN
FR-E4-34-  520 360 -   520 daN
FR-E4-34-  640 440 -   640 daN
FR-E4-34-  920 640 -   920 daN
FR-E4-34-1240 880 - 1240 daN
FR-E4-34-1640 1200 - 1640 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 400 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

±5
subject to alteration               31.10.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  5 - 6 Hz
 weight: 0,2 - 0,25 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
2 g vertical  0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-56-1-(   )
type load
FR-E-56-1-  7 5 -   7 daN
FR-E-56-1-10 7 - 10 daN
FR-E-56-1-15 10 - 15 daN
FR-E-56-1-20 15 - 20 daN
FR-E-56-1-30 20 - 30 daN
FR-E-56-1-50 30 - 50 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 600 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

subject to alteration               31.10.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  5 - 6 Hz
 weight: 0,7- 1,3 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
2 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-56-(   )
type load
FR-E-56-  50 30 -   50 daN
FR-E-56-  80 50 -   80 daN
FR-E-56-130 80 - 130 daN
FR-E-56-200 130 - 200 daN
FR-E-56-300 200 - 300 daN
FR-E-56-400 300 - 400 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 600 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 fixing plate of steel, zinc coated
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  5 - 6 Hz
 weight: 0,9 - 1,5 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
2 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-56-(   )-A
type load
FR-E-56-  50-A 30 -   50 daN
FR-E-56-  80-A 50 -   80 daN
FR-E-56-130-A 80 - 130 daN
FR-E-56-200-A 130 - 200 daN
FR-E-56-300-A 200 - 300 daN
FR-E-56-400-A 300 - 400 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 600 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

subject to alteration                                                                                                                                          05.12.2017
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH    *   Steiger-Stein-Str.3  *  D-44805 Bochum   *   Phone  +49234/5162080    *   Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 top and bottom plate of steel zinc coated
 Springs made of spring steel wire,
black coated
 Damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 Spring end caps of Al-alloy
 Vertical natural frequency:  5 - 6 Hz
 Weight: 4,1 – 5,3 kg depending on type
 Elastic max. load:
2 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E2-56-(   )
Type Load
FR-E2-56-100 60 - 100 daN
FR-E2-56-160 100 - 160 daN
FR-E2-56-260 160 - 260 daN
FR-E2-56-400 260 - 400 daN
FR-E2-56-600 400 - 600 daN
FR-E2-56-800 600 - 800 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 600 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

 top and bottom plate of steel, zinc coated
 springs of spring steel wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 resonant frequency:  5 - 6 Hz
 weight: 7,5 - 9,8 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
2 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E4-56-(  )
type load
FR-E4-56-  200 120 -   200 daN
FR-E4-56-  320 200 -   320 daN
FR-E4-56-  520 320 -   520 daN
FR-E4-56-  800 520 -   800 daN
FR-E4-56-1200 800 - 1200 daN
FR-E4-56-1600 1200 - 1600 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 600 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

1
0
4
8
lo
ad
ed
 9
4±
3
subject to alteration                04.11.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Spring isolator
FR-E-79-1-(   )
type load
FR-E-79-1-11 6 - 11 daN
FR-E-79-1-14 8 - 14 daN
FR-E-79-1-20 12 - 20 daN
FR-E-79-1-30 18 - 30 daN
FR-E-79-1-45 24 - 45 daN
FR-E-79-1-75 40 - 75 daN
Description
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy

3
subject to alteration               04.11.2019
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  7 - 9 Hz
 weight: 1,1 - 1,7 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
4 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-79-(   )
type load
FR-E-79-  90 40 -   90 daN
FR-E-79-130 60 - 130 daN
FR-E-79-190 110 - 190 daN
FR-E-79-270 170 - 270 daN
FR-E-79-400 250 - 400 daN
FR-E-79-550 350 - 550 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 800 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

subject to alteration                             05.12.2017
RG+ Schwingungstechnik GmbH  * Steiger-Stein-Str.3  * D-44805 Bochum * Phone  +49234/5162080  * Fax  +49234/51620829
Description
 fixing plate of steel, zinc coated
 spring of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  7 - 9 Hz
 weight: 1,1 - 1,7 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
4 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E-79-(   )-A
type load
FR-E-79-  90-A 40 -   90 daN
FR-E-79-130-A 60 - 130 daN
FR-E-79-190-A 110 - 190 daN
FR-E-79-270-A 170 - 270 daN
FR-E-79-400-A 250 - 400 daN
FR-E-79-550-A 350 - 550 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 800 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

 springs of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushions of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  7 - 9 Hz
 weight: 4,5 - 5,7 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
4 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
spring isolator
FR-E2-79-(   )
type load
FR-E2-79-  180 80 -   180 daN
FR-E2-79-  260 120 -   260 daN
FR-E2-79-  380 220 -   380 daN
FR-E2-79-  540 340 -   540 daN
FR-E2-79-  800 500 -   800 daN
FR-E2-79-1100 700 - 1100 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 800 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,

 top and bottom plate of steel, zinc
coated
 springs of spring wire, coated black
 damping cushion of stainless steel wire
 scrolls of Al-alloy
 vertical resonant frequency:  7 - 9 Hz
 weight: 8,3 - 10,6 kg according to type
 elastic limit load:
4 g vertical   0,5 g horizontal
Spring isolator
FR-E4-79-(   )
type load
FR-E4-79-  360 160 -   360 daN
FR-E4-79-  520 240 -   520 daN
FR-E4-79-  760 440 -   760 daN
FR-E4-79-1080 680 - 1080 daN
FR-E4-79-1600 1000 - 1600 daN
FR-E4-79-2200 1400 - 2200 daN
Applications
• isolation of rotating machines operating
above 800 min-1
• e.g. fans, motors, pumps, compressors,